Form 4.72
Section 106

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ |

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Compantes

Company Number

06012254

Name of Company

Blu-Frog Limited

/NVe Jamie Taylor Lloyd Biscoe
The Qld Exchange The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Read 234 Southchurch Road
Southend on Sea Southend on Sea
881 2EG Essex
881 2EG

Note Thecopy accountmustbe 1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly helkd-ea/summoned for 20 August 2013 pursuant

:;::;'L";::ﬁ:’g‘:':l:;::; s} to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached)
laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of, and that the-seme-was-dene
sveerdirgly=' N0 quorum was present at the meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly hetld-enisummoned for 20 August 2013
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been

disposed of and that the-eame-was-dore-aceerdngly/no quorum was present at the meeting
The meeting was held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, S81 2EG

The winding up covers the penod from 7 December 2012 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting (close of
winding up)

The outcome of any meeting {iIncluding any resolutions passed) was as follows

The report of the iquidator dated 18 June 2013 and the following was put to the meeting

1 The joint kquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved

2 The books and records of the company may be destroyed 12 months after the dissolution of
the company

3 The joint lquidators be granted their release

No itors were present at the meeting therefore the above resolution could netther be
nor rejected

20 August ?g}/

Sgned

NN

Besbieg Traynor (Central) LLP
The Old Exchange
234 Southchurch Road

Southend on Sea
881 2EG
*A2FCZY26"

Ref BLO84CVL/JT/LCB/DTC/ZLB/DCF/H

FRIDAY

A39 23/08/2013 #286
COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow



Blu-Frog Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

From 7 December 2012 To 20 August 2013

SofAf £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 1,000 00
7,200 00 Cash in Hand re sale of motor vehicle NIL
Cash at Bank 35 34
Bank Interest Gross 004
Rates refund 20 56
1,055 94
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Expenses 96 58
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 850 00
Irrecoverable VAT 932
Storage Costs 100 00
Bank Charges 004
(1,055 94)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
{80,253 00) Trade Creditors NIL
{390,000 00} Shareholder Loan NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{463,153.00) {0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
/\ ~
N N\~ JammeIaylor
‘ Joint Liquidator
|
|
\
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 502 20 August 2013 11 13




XCVL2102P

@ Begbies Traynor

Blu-Frog Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation)

Final report and account of the liguidation pursuant
to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule
4.126 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Period: 7 December 2012 to 20 August 2013

Important Notice

This report has been produced solely to comply with our statutory duty to report to creditors
and members of the Company pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 This
report 15 private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or
quoted from, in whole or in part, by creditors and members for any purpose other than this
report to them, or by any other person for any purpose whatsoever

Contents

Interpretation

Company information

Details of appointment of hiquidators
Progress since appointment
Outcome for creditors
Remuneration and disbursements
Liquidators’ expenses

Other relevant information
Conclusion

C OO0 0O0DO0DOoODUOaOo

Appendices
1 Liquidators’ account of receipts and payments
2 Liquidators' time costs and disbursements

3 Statement of Liquidators’ expenses




1. INTERPRETATION

Expression

“the Company”

“the liquidation”

“the hquidators®, ‘“we”
“our" and “us”

“the Act”

“the Rules”

“secured credtor” and

“unsecured creditor”

“secunty”

“preferential creditor’

Meaning
Blu-Frog Limited (In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation})

The appontment of iquidators pursuant to Section 98 of the Insolvency Act
1986 on 7 December 2012

Jamie Taylor and Lloyd Biscoe, both of Begbies Traynor (Central} LLP, The
Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, SS1 2EG

The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
The Insolvency Rules 1988 (as amended)

Secured creditor, in relation to a company, means a credttor of the company
who holds in respect of his debt a secunty over property of the company, and
“unsecured creditor” 1s to be read accordingly (Section 248(1)(a) of the Act)

{ In relation to England and Wales, any mortgage, charge, lien or other
secunty (Section 248(1)(b){1) of the Act), and

0] In relation to Scotland, any secunty (whether hentable or moveable),
any floating charge and any nght of lien or preference and any nght of
retention (other than a nght of compensation or set off) (Section
248(1)(b)(n) of the Act)

Any creditor of the Company whose clam 1s preferential within Sections 3886,
387 and Schedule 6 to the Act

2. COMPANY INFORMATION

Trading name(s)
Company registered number

Company registered office

Former trading address

None
06012254

The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea,
581 2EG

R/O J E Training, The Gloucesters, Basildon, S514 3AY

3. DETAILS OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATORS

Date winding up commenced

7 December 2012

Date of iquidators’ appomtment 7 December 2012

Changes In iquidator {if any)

None




4. PROGRESS SINCE APPOINTMENT

Attached at Appendix 1 i1s our abstract of receipts and payments for the penod from 7 December 2012 to 20
August 2013

ASSET REALISATIONS

Furniture & Equipment
The furniture and equipment was valued by professional valuers, ITC South East Ltd for the sum of £1,000 and
we can confirm that these assets were sold for the said sum

Cash at Bank — RE Sale of Motor Vehicle
The Company owned a motor vehicle which was sold for the sum of £6,000 plus VAT and the funds were used
to disburse the statement of affairs fee as detatled below The Detalls are below -

Date of transaction 04/12/2012

Assets acquired Motor Vehicle

Amount of consideration paid £6,000 plus VAT

Date consideration paid 04/12M12

Name of counterparty Blu-Frog Trading Limited
Nature of counterparty’s connected party Similar directors

relationship with the vendor

Name and qualification of person who provided Messrs ITC
independent valuation advice

Date of resolution of Company authonsing 0411272012
transaction
Capactty (if any) in which Begbies None

Traynor/proposed liquidator acted for the
Company or for any other party to the
transaction

Cash at Bank
The sum of £35 34 was held in the company’s bank account as at the date of iquidation

Bank Interest Gross
There 1s gross interest of 4p

Rates Refund
A rates refund has been receved totaling £20 56

COSTS OF REALISATIONS

Agents / Valuers Fees
The sum of £850 00 plus VAT has been paid to ITC South East Ltd for the valuation and sale of the company’s
assets

VAT non Recoverable
‘There is VAT non recoverable of £39 32




Storage Costs

The sum of £100 00 has been paid to Archive Facilities Limited for storage of the company’s books and records
Archive Faclites Limited 1s associated to partners of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP and therefore m
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, as i1ssued by R3 this expense s deemed as a Category 2
disbursement which has creditors approval

Bank Charges
There are bank charges of 4p

5. OUTCOME FOR CREDITORS

Notice that no Dividend will be Declared

In the context of the information herein presented, accordingly Notice has been given pursuant to Rule
4 186 of The Insolvency Rules 1986 that no dividend will be declared in respect of preferential/non-
preferential creditors in this matter for the reason that the funds realised have already been distributed or
used or allocated for defraying the expenses of the liquidation In this connection, the particulars
prescribed by Rule 11 7 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 are contained within this report and accompanying
account of receipts and payments

6. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP's professional fees for assisting the Company and s directors in fulfiling the
statutory requirermnents for placing the Company nte creditors voluntary liquidation have been fixed at £5,000
plus VAT and disbursements These costs have been paid from the sale of the motor vehicle as detailed
above

Our remuneration has been fixed by a resolution of creditors at the meeting held pursuant to Section 98 of the
Act by reference to the time properly given by us (as liquidators) and the vanous grades of our staff calculated at
the prevailing hourly charge out rates of Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP in attending to matters arising in the
liqudation and we are authonsed to draw disbursements, including disbursements for services provided by our
fim (defined as category 2 disbursements in Statement of Insolvency Practice 9) in accordance with our fim's
policy, details of which accomparnied the Statement of Affairs and other information presented to the meeting of
creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act and which 1s attached at Appendix 2 of this report

Our time costs for the penod from 7 December 2012 to 18 June 2013 amount to £4,383 00 which represents
22 5 hours at an average rate of £194 80 per hour No fees have been drawn and the balance has been wntten
off as irecoverable

The following further information in relatron to our ttme costs and disbursements Is set out at Appendix 2

Narratve summary of ime costs incurred

Table of time spent and charge-out value for the penod 7 December 2012 {o 18 June 2013
Begbies Traynor {Central) LLP's policy for re-charging disbursements

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP's charge-out rates

7. LIQUIDATORS’ EXPENSES

A statement of the expenses incurred 1s attached at Appendix 3 We have drawn the sum of £96 58 In respect
of our firm's outstanding disbursements

ODO0ODODO




8. OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Investigations and reporting on directors conduct

You may be aware that a Irquidator has a duty to enquire into the affairs of an insolvent company to determine
its property and liabilties and to identfy any actions which could lead to the recovery of funds In addition, as
explained n the report circulated at the meeting of creditors convened pursuant to Section 98 of the Act, such
report having also been sent to creditors following the meeting, a liquidator 15 also required to consider the
conduct of the Company's directors and to make an appropnate submission to the Department for Business
Innovation and Skills We can confirn that we have discharged our duties in these respects

9. CONCLUSION

This report and account of receipts and payments will be laid before final meetings of the Company and the
creditors to be held on 20 August 2013 in accordance with Section 106 of the Act Formal notice of the
meetings and a proxy form are enclosed with the covenng letter accompanying this report

The meetings are a formal requirement of liquidation procedure and are a prelude to the formal dissclution of
the Company, which will occur automatically, approximately three months later Unless creditors otherwise
resolve, pursuant to Section 173(2) of the Act we will be released from lability at the time that we vacate office

Although the meetings are rarely attended, if any creditor wishes {o attend the meeting, t would assist us in
making the necessary administrative arrangements if you would inform the case manager by telephone This is
particularly important for any creditor wishing to attend who considers that the proposed venue s inconvenient
In that event we will consider reconvening the meetings at an altemative venue to be agreed Any such request
should be made within the next seven days so that we may inform all creditors of the revised arrangements
Alternatively, f you wish a proxy to attend on your behalf, the proxy form should be retumed to our office by 12
noon on the business day before the meeting Please note that we will not accept receipt of completed proxy
forms by emall Submission of proxy forms by ema! will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not
cast

Should you require further explanation of any matters contained within this report, you should contact our office
and speak to the case manager, in the first instance, who will be pleased to assist




APPENDIX 1

ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS

Period' 7 December 2012 to 20 August 2013




Blu-Frog Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/12/2012 From 07/12/2012
of Affairs To 20/08/2013 To 20/08/2013
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furmture & Equipment 1,000 00 1,000 00
7,200 00 Cash in Hand re sale of motor vehicle NIL NIL
Cash at Bank 3534 35 34
Bank Interest Gross 004 004
Rates refund 20586 20 56
1,055 94 1,055 94
COST OF REALISATIONS
Office Holders Expenses 96 58 96 58
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) 85000 850 00
Irrecoverable VAT 932 932
Storage Costs 100 00 100 00
Bank Charges 004 004
(1,055 94) (1,055 94)
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
{80,253 00) Trade Creditors NIL NIL
(390,000 00) Shareholder Loan NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100 00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(463,153.00) {0.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Joint Liquidator
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 2012 10 20 August 2013 11 11




@ Begbies Traynor

TIME COSTS AND DISBURSEMENTS

APPENDIX 2

a Beghies Traynor (Central) LLP's policy for re<charging expenses/disbursements,

b Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP’s charge-out rates,

c Narrative summary of time costs incurred

d Table of tme spent and charge-out value for the penod from 7 December 2012 to 18 June 2013




(S)uUn SINURL G 2 1) INOY LB JO G 0 JO SHUN U PapICON
siaw} yeys yoddns Jo) epews afireyd B 51 95ED B U 3 SUC 1B Juads § s Jo Junowe
weaubis B eloym AJUD  PESWSAC UB SEB palued S ing sosed o} palieyd 1ou §) Ysod
yum Bureap Jo Buidd) se yons 'syse} Jakoys no BurAued o) yeqs woddns Aqg uads au)

05t oot voddng
051 09t SOBASIURUDY Joun
o8t ] JolAsIupY
0Z¢ [+ 4 10]ENSIURLDY JOIUSS
05t 0l2 JabeuBp JuejSIssy
00t Sig Jabeuepy
0se ey sobeuep oS
SIE g6e Jopaag
GBE VIN Z sauned
sy SBY Jauped
LLOZ Ael¥ L0 01 800Z AIRF LO LLOZ Aew Lo woud HEIS JO SpRIS)

(znoy tad 3) Mey Ino-ebieyy
SMOJj0} SB QIR §2140 Bag-Uo-puayinos ayg o) Buifidde
§9jB) SYJ  SUOHIPUOD 19w [B00] ¥ns 0] AJBA Ing ‘Ajjeuoneu 19s aJe 3582 8 o yiom Aew
1eu y=s Jo sepeif snouea o Aq pebieyd sajel ay)  wuy [euoneu e s soukes) seigbog
ALV [NO-308VH HONAVAL 5318038

Aauone)s -
BuiAdoooioyd pue Bujupy =
sjnuisoe) pue auoydsjel o

esuadxs | Lrobaes e 0 158) 841
SDYSHES WY S ISNEIDG PILNLIRNSH 2 UBD 958D 3UY) O} 1500 as1081d By ausym
apew aq Aew abieyd e ybBnoyye ased syt o) pableys o4 10U [ PUB SPEALUBAD
8oyi0 [2euab se pajesn aq Ajewsou | ainppuadxs Jo swiey Bumono; aul (@)

1WA 40 Jau ase pajels sainby Iy 2pw Jad
dot 18 palanoaas 51 abzapw pue 1503 18 pableyd are sjuawesingsia 1WA + 00ST
40 99} poxy e 1e popiroid Bq o) suoen|ea Aue 1o} paiae) oq jim abieyd ojeledas v
mnoy sed oL 3 §o aiel saBeurp pue snoy Jad GZ1 3 JO Sjes JBUle B JE SIS09 aul Jo
SUDONBSIEal JO %G1 UQ paseq aue sabieyd sy Auediuod pajerOSSE LB 0L
§1 pue did dnoso Joukes) ssiqBeg jo ped v s Buginsuod 1SSy ©1@ Slasse
o |esodsip Jo/pue suoRenjea axeuapun o} pabebus aq Aew Buninsuo) Jessy 911 «

78U ale paje)s semby |y Jayesiay) inoy yoes 1o Jnoy jad G613
e pue 'paanbal uostad Jad snoy iad 613 18 s1noy Z 10 ableyd wnwiui e S| asayy
'SpI0dat pUE YO0 aly) yoed Aexsiyd 3 pannbal aie pajiwr {pusyinog) sanes
SAIYIY ABUM X0q 1348 G/ 23 1B pabieys xoq pieoqpied O UOISIADIG S 1od
dgg 1e pabieyd s spodau pur $3004 J0 UoNaNEd Joy sbeapiy  (ranend sad xoq Jad
St £3) ‘asud peuonusiuaioge ayl jey je pabileyd ase saxX0gq PaIPUNY OM} ISAD %0Q
Jad Japenb sad gg &3 I pafiseyd sexog paspun OMJ 0] JN0d *saxoq aaiy) o) dn 1ot
Japenb sad ¢o3 jo obseyd wnwiuy 21e podal suy) jo sjep ayl je se BuAdde sajas
ayy Ausdwoo psieposse ue ‘popwry (pusyinog) senoed aanpry kg pabieys
s1 (ssuedxs L Aiobaen e se ajqeabieydal JoU uaym) spiodal pue syeoq Jo abeiois «

(1eacudde o0y 108[gns) aseds ay; 0] pebreyo aq o) ele dnoig Joukel) saighasg
ayl uigum ANud ue Aq papoid $801IAIRS 0} S1E[3) YOIUM 2Mipuadxd JO Swal Buimolo;

(DGZ W | WATISUI) SO T PUIENES U RISTIOY B0410 A20BMOMA 10 =i
{2002 Wy | MRS BemAA ¥ PUBEN, & S1510Y S0 Soueomy 0 (s

2yl sasuade z AobBapo se pajean 3q PiNOYS asay} JseUsjul UB SBY BJEDOSSE
Aue 10 Uy SIY JO JOPI0Y SO0 AL} Yorym Ui saied apisino o} apew aue sjusleAed aseum
12y sajeoipul eauepinB aogoeld js5q ‘aaoqe O] pouoal seucbeles Z ayl o) uonippe
u ~ (pasnbas jeacudde) sesusdxe z A0Bajey) SB PAJBAI} BG PINOYS YoIYM SISUSTXT «

3w Jad aousd Gt JO e1R ay) 18 pafiieuo 51 abeajnu JB) o

1509 je pebleus si ebesn woos Bunasw |pwapE Bunasw

Jsad (oS3 uopuot) OOL3 10 9l ey Je pelfiueyo S pue saoyo awos Aq ebieyd eq
Aew s1oppaso J0 sBunaaw Arojme)s 4o asodmd aup 10) abesn woos Sunsaw eulaY) o

(leacidde o3 yoelgns) aseo o 0] pabieyn aie amppusdxs Jo swep Bumoro) syl (v)

UONBINDIES JO POYIBW SiGRUOSEA B UD PASEQ I8

USiyM pUB 1500 PRIEDOHE JO PAJEYS JO JUSWSID LB BPNPUI YIUM 8SED 8L UC PaLndul
Apasp emnypuadxo [BluSpoUl JO Swap - (peynbes jeaoxdds) sesuedxe Z Aobeian s

paunoul ue Asy) se esed ay) o) pabieyd are sway yons
Y adoau sianddns [euwexe Juepusdspul Ug 0} e|qeiajel Aiensn B8Sed o) 0} pajeiRd
fgoanp 1 je eumipuadxs oumads - (pasnbes jou jeausdde) sesuadxe | A0BejeD »

souobelen peolq oM} oju| sasuadxd soytssero souepinb sooed iseg

MOJDG P3JIRIaP SI YDIYM BT JEY] JB 800} U1 818 APnoy S jBNpIAIpUS
By 1B PBPICOAL S1 QWG SY) OSBD 3y O} W} Jid) SJEDO{E O] SSPIOU SO0 AU YW
Buole aseo a3 U0 Bupuom Feis SMOlE YoM WalsAs Bupiooal aun e saesado way syt

Mojaq Jeadde asaLp pue Japjoy a0yj0 ay}
Aq pakoidwa ae 18] PY=is JO S[BAS] SNOUBA R 350y [oAs] oyeudoidde ay 18 Ino pawed
Buiaq s1 oM 1BY) S2INSUD pUe 9580 auj JO SI0adse xaidiiod 20U BLY LM [Bap O} Jayauiy
SMOJE J) B Japioy o0uso ey sjsisse uoneBaiap yong Lels Jo siequaw o} syse} ajebajep
H BUS/OH ©)Ersa sy} jo uonensiuupe ayy o) Appqisuodsal geisao sey Japioy 9010 ayL

pajenaes ode safiteyd asoyy moy o uoneusidxs ue yum seyisbo) "voneIBUNWS!
$,J8pioy 810 al Bulaodde Joj a1qisuodsal ase oym 9504} O} pasopsp aq pinoys safiieyo
yons Jey; saumbal Nmocwv_:m aapeld 1598  1SI9JUI LB SBY JBID0SSE Aue JO uly siy
10 13pioy 80140 Bl oM W SaRIBd SpISIND O} apBW 3G 0 ale sjuawied alsym OsE pue
uyy Yl A pepiacud SaINOR] JO 1S00 BY) SACOR! 0} SUSUASINGSIP i sasuadxs Jo Aem Ag
ableyo apledes e ayet o) jubnos s1 jeacsdde soupas asaym saidde ajou sy ‘uotppe u)

uoRiaunwal Buoidde 1oy ojqisuodsas

312 oum ISOL O} PASOSIP 8q PIROYS UONBLICHW Yons Jew saunbar aouepinG sogoed
1509 SISEQ] 1SOD S1N} B UO PBJRJSUNWIEL 8Q O} 19pIoYy S0 BY) Joj uonnjosal e jo Buissed
auy) Buwo)oj sagy ssapioy aoyjo ey Bupiebar sioypar o) papiold &q o) st uanewuou
Jeyuny aeym saydde osje )t 8520 a Uym Buesp w uads Apadoid awg &y Jo SiIseq
U} UC UONEISUNWAL MEIp O] [eadsdde JONpaID $Y29% pUe 21153 JUSNOSUI UB JO 1ap|oy
anyo ue se Bugor S wiy sy w Jauonoeid Asuaajosul pasusdy e asauym sandde ajou sy,
NOLLONGONINS

AJINOd ONIDYHYHD HONAVYL S3i8938




000 FOED O} UMRID 300} (0]
[ca vss ooost  fooosr  Jooser  |oosez 05 21y 3w Apnoy eBessay}
{oo£oc'y 00 #9 ooero'z  Josezrt  Joosee 05 206 3 9pwiB yms Aq 1809 SWp [A90]
14 vo LA 19 04 {14 spaifl ywis Ag unoy mioL |
vopebngy
XoE
£E°09L 00 505 00 ¢ 0z [ RBRO
00 sgl 00 oot ool ot sSupeep|  SeNRW JMRD
SUIUAICD RICYHPAIY)
20
paInmag uoHpuID
Bujpes) Bujpeiy
SjavsR Aued payLRNLL JO UtAUDLAY
00581 00 581 [+ ] oL 0198 [OTIV PUR SSRUNQ ‘Apdorg —
00 091 00 80Z ol £ yoMReoR 19|  Jo uopesRey
Q0 091 00 ¥8E or rZ suopebnseay pus yagD] suonebpseau;
§6 268 0598 44 zo 0z SIBYE 10 URLdgers pue Bugioda Lopes |
€0 161 05 £0Z'L oce (2] 9 (9 a0 (1] Bupiueg pUB UOIBNSIURLY Dutuueg pus
00091 00 BY8 [104°] £S5 Bujuuerd ated pue lusluDddy | LONENSUIMPY
Ko abwsony | 30w | mnowmor | oweddng | wupyar | wapy | uwpvivg | Bopssy | sbuw | sbuwas | xpong | s spuig umis

s aif oy Ssigy o0 A 40’010 ioneninbri Amiliion siGUBsa poinir Boinig. s 6dis




i abeyg

SINTIW3SHYNESIA

0y 9.l TVLOL ONYHDO
- 0002 - - 00°4L2) - - 0¥'62 -
00 0¢ 00 21 0’62
yoleag | sasuadx] | DUISIIOAPY | W00y [sesuadxy xed EYY
puog {o%0) Apung | Aojnieys | Bunssyy | 1eaes) |Adooojoud| abejsod
Joukesy saigbag
AMVWWNS




XCVL2108P

IN THE MATTER OF BLU-FROG LIMITED (In Liquidation)

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that meetings
of the members and creditors of the above-named Company, summoned by the joint hquidators,
will be held at The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, Essex, $SS1 2EG on
20 August 2013 at 1000 am and 1015 am respectively, for the purpose of receiving an
account of the winding up

A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote I1s entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote
instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor

A proxy form 1s enclosed which must be returned (together with a completed proof of debt form if
you have not already lodged one) to the joint higuidators at the offices of Begbies Traynor
(Central) LLP, The Old Exchange, 234 Southchurch Road, Southend on Sea, SS1 2EG no later
than 12 noon on the business day before the meetings to entitle you to vote by proxy at the
meeting Please note that the joint hquidators and their staff will not accept receipt of completed
proxy forms by email Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid
and the vote not cast

Dated 20 June 2013

Jamie Taylor
Joint Liquidator




Rule 8.1

Notes to help completion
of the form

Please insert full name and
address for communication

Please insert name of
person (who must be 18 or
over) or the “chairman of the
meeting” {(see note below) If
you wish to provide for
altemative proxy-helders in
the circumstances that your
first choice 15 unable to
attend please state the
name(s) of the altematves
as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy-holder
1s only to vote as directed
1e he has no discretion

Please complete these
paragraphs

* Delete as appropnate

Any other resolutions which
the proxy-holder is to
propase or vote in favour of
or aganst should be set out
n numbered paragraphs in
the space provided betow
paragraph 1 If more room i1s
required please use other
side of this form

This form must be signed
Only to be completed if the

creditor/member has not
signed in perscn

CvL 2107p

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 85
Proxy (Members’ or Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up)

Blu-Frog Limited {In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation)

Name of creditor /f member

Address

Name of proxy-holder

1

2

3

| appoint the above person to be myfthe creditor's/member’s proxy holder at the meeting of
creditors/members to be held on 20 August 2013 or at any adjournment of that meeting The
proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as Instructed below (and in respect of any resolution for
which no specific instruction 1s given, may vote or abstain at his/fher discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions
1 THAT the joint hquidators’ final report and account of receipts and payments be approved

IN FAVOUR / AGAINST*
2 THAT the joint hiquidators be granted therr release
IN FAVOUR / AGAINST*

3 THAT the books and records of the company may be destroyed 12 months after the
dissolution of the company
IN FAVOUR / AGAINST"

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor/member or relationship to creditor/member or other authority for
signature

Please note that if you nominate the charman of the meeting 1o be your proxy-holder he will either be a director of the
Company or the current hquidator
Remember there may be resclutions on the other side of this form




